
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 

 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
2/23/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #17- 0240 

Date: 
3/7/2017 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator   KL 

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order #3 with Advance Construction, Inc. for E. Moreland Blvd. Utility and 
Street Improvements. 

 

Details:  
This Contract Change Order explains additional time requested by Advance Construction, Inc. for E. Moreland 
Blvd. Utility and Street Improvements for various delays in the contract beyond their control.  Delays requested 
by Advanced Construction, Inc: 

 3-day delay due to sanitary sewer collapse.  The lining company hired by the City to 
permanently repair the 27-Inch sanitary sewer work occupied the intersection of White Rock 
Avenue and E Moreland Blvd. which prevented other subcontractors to work in the 
intersection. 

 10-day delay due to: 
o Additional 12,319 Sq. Ft. of concrete sidewalk removal and replacement. 
o Additional 8,300 Sq. Ft. of asphalt driveway removal and replacement. 
o Damage to 1400 Sq. Yd. of concrete pavement from a motorist that drove on new 

pavement.  There was no cost to the City for the damaged concrete, the Contractor 
negotiated cost to remove and repair with the motorist’s insurance company. 
 

The above request will add 13-Days to the contract.  Completion date was December 9, 2016.  Revised 
completion date for all work shall be December 30, 2016. 

 
 

Options & Alternatives: 
N/A 

 

Financial Remarks: 
No Financial implication with this change order. 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
 Recommend approval of Contract Change Order #3 with Advance Construction, Inc. for E. Moreland Blvd. 
Utility and Street Improvements. 

 


